PROJECT DATA

BUILDING OWNER: 320 NOPAL STREET PARTNERS, LLC
320 N. NOPAL ST.
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103
(805) 962-3333

TENANT/PROJECT LOCATION:

55 CASTILIAN
GOLETA, CA 93117
A.P.N. 073-150-007
ZONE: BP
OCCUPANCY: B, F-1, S-2 ARCHITECTURE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 1-A
SPRINKLERED: YES
NUMBER OF STORIES: 2
BUILDING HEIGHT: 27'-0" 924 anacapa st
AVG. SITE SLOPE: 2% santa barbara. ca

93101

805.564.6074
SQUARE FOOTAGE:

LOT: 1.95 AC
EXISTING CONDITIONS: NET* GROSS**
1ST FLOOR: 30,740 SF 32,228 SF

2ND FLOOR: 4,643 SF 4,925 SF
TOTAL FLOOR AREA: 35,383 SF 37,153 SF

*NET = FLOOR AREA AS PER TITLE 17.03.070
**GROSS = ALL FLOOR AREA AS MEASURED TO FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL

AREA BY USE:
R&D, MANUFACTURING: 24,184 SF
WAREHOUSE/STORAGE: 11,199 SF
TOTAL FLOOR AREA: 35,383 SF
PARKING:
PARKING REQUIRED: 60 SPACES
PARKING PROVIDED: 62 SPACES
REGULAR ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES: 2 SPACES
VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES: 1 SPACE m
TOTAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES: 3 SPACES I_.
PARKING ANALYSIS: Z
TOTAL R&D (@ 1/500): 24,184/ 500=48.37 L]
TOTAL WAREHOUSE (@ 1/1,000): 11,199/1,000=11.20 E
TOTAL: 59.57 L]
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: 60 SPACES > g
—
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SCOPE OF WORK Y e
Q. c <
Exterior installation (2) emergency (diesel) generators, (1) uninterruptible power supply (UPS) and fee] <
(1) switchgear. Interior installation of material equipment lift. No exterior lighting proposed. E — U
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© BURNELL, BRANCH & PESTER ARCHITECTURE EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF BURNELL, BRANCH & PESTER ARCHITECTURE.
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View from street towards area of work

View of area of work

Aerial View

View from driveway towards area of work
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© BURNELL, BRANCH & PESTER ARCHITECTURE EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF BURNELL, BRANCH & PESTER ARCHITECTURE.
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CASTILIAN

DRIVE

(E) Sidewalk

(E) Curb w/ Existing Equipment

(E) Equipment Platform Above
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(E) Bicycle Parking
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(E) LN2 TANK
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Prel

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

iIminary



BBP

ARCHITEETURE

924 anacapa st
santa barbara. ca
9310
805.564.6074

GAS CABINET

SERVICE CHASE

SERVERS <N \ e o
/l N?%E VERE Al J\/P/
13 |
ELECTRIC/DATA } OO Q Q 0 "
(133 ] ! SERS ‘ .
I © @_ U COMPUTER ROOM "
2 \ & [ 140
/ o MEN |
‘1 a J\ SECURITY "
© ) 0 GOWNING ATRIUM : "
BBY ARFA "
° ° 140 i
BREAK AREA "
SHOP & CONTRACTOR MTG RM 100
132 "
GOWNING U
|
HALL COMPUTER ROOM OMPUTER ROOM
"
c - ru] C — — — — =
© ] - \SIJ = SN RESTROOM H \ SERVICE CHASE
141
TELECOMUNICATIONS
e - -
STORACE SAMPLE PREP LAB f
| 131 PROBER TOOL AREA
! 126
; | N ROBER 126 ]
== STIBU|IE
. = 126
TAIRVWET METEOROLOGY (EAST)
(14
|
) <
STORAGE I u
/ METEOROLOGY (WEST)
126
@ B M — L ) = = = = =
;’] \ \ VESTIBULE CLEAN ROOM
r-a | |
| CLEAN ROOM
SHIPPINFﬁ —dla [11s]
& SERVICE CHASE
125
PROPOSED RECEVING —1la propuCTION | [25]
MATERIAL LIFT —— CONTROL #1 GOWN = 1
= i
EI-%@
Y Jm / CLUSTER TOOL AREA
. ! - CHASE CHASE CLEAN ROOM CLEAN ROOM CHASE CLEAN ROOM
‘ H H o [110
/” CLEAN ROOM
WATER PLANT =" CLEAN ROOM
. " o | [m! of
CLUSTER TOOL AREA
ol O N

1

N
—
4
S
Ll
2 N
O =
Y
QS <
> =0
T +—
oD
— ~ 0O
| wnmin O

wiig,
s ',
W v,

NO. C-20626
REN. 05/25

sheet description

MAIN FLOOR PLAN

N
N\

EXISTING MAIN FLOOR PLAN

?
:

3/32"=1"-0"

date:

8-6-2024
11-07-2024
11-13-2024

1-7-2025

2-4-2025

sheet no:

A-2.1

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

iminary

© BURNELL, BRANCH & PESTER ARCHITECTURE EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF BURNELL, BRANCH & PESTER ARCHITECTURE.

Prel



f
i
1
N
N
1
|

PROPOSED
GATE AT RAIL'G

| proPOSED
MATERIAL LIFT

EXISTING 2nd FLOOR PLAN

r |C |
STORAGE
e
& STORAGE | |
J
\{ STORAGE ﬁ
L 0 STORAGE d
g 202 g
STORAGE | |
STORAGE i : [212]
_
I WOE% STORAGE
11208
fim|
= T
-/MN STORAGE
209 ) [213]
E _L G} -
|
S HALL
STORAGE Ic
@
) |
H |
— - -
- -
{ -
| I
il |
| |
— STORAGE
|
| [ \d= = .

3/32'=1"-0"

BBP

ARCHITEETLRE

924 anacapa st
santa barbara. ca
9310l
805.564.6074

0
I_.
yd
LL]
>
L]
> N
2 &
%%<
=0
w & 5
: W n O

Wiy,
s y,
W 1,

: NO. C-20626
E REN. 05/25

sheet description

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

date:

8-6-2024
11-07-2024
11-13-2024

1-7-2025

2-4-2025

sheet no:

A-2.2

© BURNELL, BRANCH & PESTER ARCHITECTURE EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF BURNELL, BRANCH & PESTER ARCHITECTURE.
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